Dale Akey Presiding Commissioner Cameron, MO 64429

Jonathan Abbott Eastern District Commissioner Cowgill, MO 64637

*Rex Hibler* Western District Commissioner Cameron, MO 64429 Welcome To Caldwell County Missouri



Regular Terms of Commission Meeting: First Monday in January, April, July, and October

Jeff Campbell Caldwell County Road & Bridge (816)586-2033

> Regular Meeting: Every Tuesday

## CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSION KINGSTON, MISSOURI 64650

August 9, 2024

Please run the following ad for 2 weeks and send bill to the following address: Caldwell County Road & Bridge Department 2060 S. Hwy 13 Kingston, MO 64650

Thank you,

Melissa Poje

Melissa Poje Supervisor Assistant

The Caldwell County Commission is accepting written bids for:

## **Aluminumm Box Culvert**

For questions and bid specifications please contact Jeff Campbell at the Caldwell County Road and Bridge Department (816)586-2033.

> Please submit bids to: Caldwell County Commission PO Box 67 Kingston, MO 64650

Bids will be opened on August 27, 2024 at 8:45 am. The Caldwell County Commission reserves the right To accept or reject any and all bids.